Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department (ACCOUNTS SECTION) Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

- Sub: Extention of Study leave in favour of Smt. Madhu Bhagat teacher HS Chiryai District Udhampur for pursuing M.Phil (Regular) in Education.
- Ref: Directorate of School Education Jammu's letter No: DSEJ/Trg/ 65688-90 dated: 24-02-2016.

Government Order No: 229 -Edu of 2016 Dated: 29 -06-2016

In continuation of Govt. Order No: 134 – Edu of 2015 dated: 31-03-2015 Sanction is hereby accorded to the extention of Study leave in terms of SRO 274 dated: 30-05-2013 in favour of Smt. Madhu Bhagat, Teacher, High School, Chiryai, for completion of (M.Phil degree in Education) through University of Jammu as regular candidate for a period of another one year. The study leave shall be subject to standard terms and conditions of the mentioned SRO.

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), **Commissioner/ Secretary to Government School Education Department**

Dated: 24 -06-2016

No: Edu/Acctts/study leave/J/2015 Copy to the:

1.

- Principal Accountant General, J&K, Jammu / Srinagar.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 3. Chief Education officer, Udhampur.
- 4. Smt. Madhu Bhagat, teacher, HS Chiryai, Udhampur.
- 5. Govt. order file (W.2.S.Cs)

(Manay Gupta) Financial Advisor/CAO, chool Education Department